## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
ame	Execution Date	
	04/13/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA		
ns Inc.		
Road South		
Intario		
Number 028		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA		
Fax Number:(202)835-17558Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.8Phone:202-835-11118		
Phone: 202-835-1111		
Email:       tboyden@clarkbrody.com         Correspondent Name:       Clark & Brody		
Correspondent Name:Clark & BrodyAddress Line 1:1090 Vermont Avenue, NW		
Address Line 2: Suite 250		
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005		
Conrad J. Clark		
Total Attachments: 1 source=11009-34 Assignment#page1.tif		
	ns Inc. th  Number  28  Pen the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  prody.com  venue, NW  STRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005	

## **ASSIGNMENT - WORLDWIDE**

I, **Thomas FAIRFULL**, whose full post office address is 6 Flazington Court, Ajax, Ontario, L1S 6N5, Canada, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **Dynamic Fuel Systems Inc.**, whose full post office address is 890 Brock Road South, Pickering, Ontario, L1W 1Z9, Canada, all of my interest worldwide in and to my design relating to "**HOUSING FOR A HYDROGEN GAS GENERATOR**", as fully described and claimed in my application for design for such invention filed in the United States on September 28, 2004 under Serial No. 29/214,028, and all my corresponding right, title and interest in and to any design registrations or patents which may issue therefor, including without limitation any divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part patent(s).

Further, I agree to provide at no charge other than reasonable expenses, all assistance that may be required to obtain any design registrations and patents for my invention including providing any information or documents reasonably required to obtain or defend any design registration or patent and to testify in any proceeding in which the validity of any design registration or patent covering the said invention is or may be at issue. I also agree to execute without payment of any further consideration any documents required to obtain any design registration or patent for my invention or to effect the present transfer of ownership thereof.

WITNESS:

DATED AT <u>PICKERING</u> (place of execution)	
this 13th day of <u>APRIL</u>	_, 200 <u>5</u> .
Thomas FATRFULL	$\sum$

**RECORDED: 05/06/2005**